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Mine Code:-40MSH 14053.-'ro'
To: Shri Manoj Kumar Singh, Agent

M/s MOlt Limited,
IA-MOIL Bhavan, Katol Road,

Nagpur- 440013.

sub: - Violation of provisions of Mineral conservation & Development Rules, 20t7 in respect of your

Parsoda Mine, over an extent of 53.75. Situated in Parsoda-village, Teh-Ramtek, and Nagpur District

of Maharashtra State.

5ir,

The following provision of Mineral conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were found

violated in your above mine during the inspection on LTlOgl2o2L(A/N), by Shri Kalmata' M'K,

Regional Mining Geologist, in presence of shri . sHRl D MOHANTA., Geologist'

6th Floor,'B & C'Block,

lndira Bhavan, Civil Lines,

NAGPUR-440102.

DatetZ.1L.202t

. YEARg OF
C E LE ltRrdll il(i
?HE TIAHATI'tA

Nature of Violation observed
menceorcarryoUtminingoperationsinanyarea

except in accordance with the mining plan approved, modified or reviewed by the lndian

Bureau of Mines or prepared and certified in accordance with the system established by

the State Government pursuant to the proviso to clause (b) of sub-section (2) of section

5 or approved by the competent authority of the Atomic Minerals Directorate for

Exploration and Research, in respect of minerals specified in Part B of the First schedule

to the Act where the grade of such atomic minerals is equal to or above the threshold

value limits declared under schedule-A of the Atomic Minerals concession Rules, 2016'

a) ln the approved Review of Mining plan dated 01,.03.2021; proposal was given to work

between the co-ordinates N t26to to N 12960 & E 17050 to E 17290. ln the year 2021'-

22, but working has been carried out b/w the co-ordinates N L28L0 to N 12880 & E

16940 to E 17010. Further, the pit location given in plans not matching with the field'

b) ln the approved Review of Mining plan dated 01.03-2021'; there was a proposal to

dump waste between the co-ordinates, N13080 to N13160 & E 15810 to E16910' And

topsoil between the co-ordinates, N12956 to N13046 & E16740 to E 16830' But waste

dumping was made between co-ordinates N-12900 to N 12980 & E 16840 to E 16900

and topsoil dump,ng_trug: made between the co-ordinates N12910 to N 12955 & E



16835 to E 15890.
lf the mining operations are not carried out in accordance with the approved or certified
mining plan or any information contained in the mining plan is found to be incorrect,
misleading or non-compliant with applicable laws including these rules, the competent
authority may by order, suspend all or any of the mining operations and permit
continuance of only such operations as are required to restore the conditions in the
mine as envisaged under the approved or certified mining plan or modified mining plan,

for the purpose of restoration to the extent possible.

4s (7) Following deficiencies were observed in the annual returns submitted for the year 202Q-

21,
a) As per the data furnished in the star rating template about 34662 tones of OB is

removed in the year 2020-21, but in the annual retums submitted for the year
2020-21, overburden removed is shown as 1769 tones only.

b) In the annual retums submitted for the yeai 20rc-20, Closing balance under
Industrial was shown as zero and for plant and Machinery closing balance was
shown as Rs, 8,72,441, however in the annual returns submiued for the year
2020-21, Opening balance for Industrial is shown as Rs 5,74,800 and Under plant
and machinery opening balance is shown as Rs 75,23,174. And depreciation was
shown Rs-305299 for Industrial and 242642 under Plant and machinery.

c) At part Vl (l) production of ROM from open cast working is shown as 241397
and closing stock for ROM was shown as Zero, but under grade wise production
only 22,370 tones production is shown and nothing is shown for remaining
1769T. Generation of mineralreject is also shown as zero.

ss(cXi) ln category'A' mines, a whole-time mining engineer and a geologist should be

appointed. But Mr. U BOTHRA, who has shown as mining engineer for parsoda mine is

also shown as mining engineer for Munsar mine and same cannot be considered.

02. ln this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an offence,
punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017.

03, The mining operations can be suspended under Rule 11(2), if compliance of MCD Rules 2017 is

not found satisfactory, or prosecution can be made, or both can be done.

04, You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the position to this
office within 45 (Fourty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully,'

"IL Regional Controller of $ines,
lndian Bureau of Mines.



Copy forwarded to: -

1. The Controller of Mines, CZ, lndian Bureau of Mines' Nagpur'

2. The Director, Directorate of Geology & Mining, Govt'of Maharashtra' Khanij Bhavan'

plot No-27, Shivaji Nagar, Cement Road' Nagpur-440010'

o lu- Regional Controlltir of Mines,

lndian Bureau of Mines.

I
(n.R.D(frsre)

flr)


